

COLORADO SPECIAL DISTRICTS PROPERTY AND LIABILITY POOL

PUBLIC ENTITY LIABILITY COVERAGE SUMMARY

Insured	Colorado Special Districts Property and Liability Pool. Individual Named Members are on file with CSD Pool Administrator
Reinsurance Carriers	General Reinsurance Corporation Hudson Excess Insurance Company
Term	January 1, 2024 to January 1, 2025
Coverage	This is a Master Coverage Document under which an individual Certificate Holder Declarations (hereafter referred to as "Declarations") is issued to the Named Member identified on each Declaration in consideration of their contribution for which the Public Entity Liability Coverage Document CSD Pool PEL 01 01 24 and Common Terms and Conditions CSD Pool CTC 01 01 24 shall apply. In accordance with and subject to the provisions of the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Pool , except where specifically provided otherwise within the Coverage Document, the Pool will pay on behalf of the Member those sums which the Member shall be legally obligated to pay as Damages resulting from Bodily Injury , Personal Injury , Property Damage or a Wrongful Act subject to all terms which are made a part of the Public Entity Liability Coverage Document and Common Terms and Conditions.
Member Limits	Limits on file with Pool Administration
Coverage Form	Occurrence
Deductibles	Schedule on file with Pool Administration
Report All Claims to	1) Phone: (800) 318-8870, ext. 1 2) Email: claims@csdpool.org

This Coverage Summary is made and mutually accepted by the **Pool** and the **Named Member**, subject to all terms which are made a part of the General Reinsurance Corporation No. C567 and Hudson Excess Insurance Company No. AR0011 - 02.

This document represents only a brief summary of coverages.

Please refer to the master coverage form for actual coverage, terms, conditions and exclusions.